Illinois law.
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Section 220.240  Hearing and Procedure on Protest of Charges by Control Authority 

a)	If any person is dissatisfied with the amount of any charge made against him by a Control Authority for control or eradication work, he may file a written protest with the Director. Such protest shall be filed within 5 days after being advised of the amount of the charge. 

b)	Upon receipt of a protest, the Director shall set the matter for hearing within 30 days and shall notify the owner and Control Authority at least 10 days prior to the hearing. 

c)	All hearings shall be conducted in accordance with  8 Ill. Adm. Code 1.  

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14644, effective September 23, 2002)
